



Surrey and Sussex Healthcare
NHS Trust

Trust Headquarters
East Surrey Hospital
Canada Avenue
Redhill
RH1 5RH

Tel: 01737 768511
www.sash.nhs.uk

Our ref: 4624

9 March 2018

Freedom of information request

I am writing in response to your request for information which has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

1.The number of Gamma Cameras in the Nuclear Medicine Departments within your trust, together with the make, model and date of installation.

Two: Phillips Skylight (installed 2013) and Forte (installed 2006)

2.The anticipated date of replacement of the above

Not applicable for Forte

Skylight due to be replaced which is waiting for trust approval

3.Gamma Camera purchase outcome data for gamma cameras in the past 5 years including costs N/A

4.Name and email address of Nuclear Medicine Consultants Rita McAvinchey –

rita.mcavinchey@nhs.net

Name and email address of Nuclear Medicine physicists and chief technologists – Full list of relevant staff is accessible and available on the following page of our website:

<https://www.surreyandsussex.nhs.uk/our-services/a-z-of-services/diagnostic-imaging/nuclear-medicine-department/>

Staff email addresses are First name.Last name@sash.nhs.uk